CH \$40.00 37355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/08/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LetsTalk.com, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 Mission Street		
Internal Address:	30th Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735535	LETSTALK.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-261-3100

Email: kathleen.burch@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Burch

Address Line 1: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Burch
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen M. Burch/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security Interest dated October 3, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2012, LetsTalk.com, Inc. ("LetsTalk") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of LetsTalk in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/062-4493195.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 2, 2014.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ву/~

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CASE NUMBER/ SUBCASE COUNTRY NAME	STATUS CLASS(ES)	APPLICATION NUMBER/DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER/DATE
LETSTALK.COM	USA	Registered	76693371	3735535
		35 Int., 38 Int.	6-Oct-2008	12-Jan-2010

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/08/2014